# CH \$590.00 8795312

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMIT Solutions, Inc.		12/19/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMIT Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	500 N. Capital of TX Highway, Bldg. 6, Ste. 200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

		Word Mark
Serial Number:	87953122	CMIT VOICE
Serial Number:	87953060	CMIT PRINT
Serial Number:	87953024	CMIT DNS FILTERING
Serial Number:	87953003	CMIT CYBERSECURITY ASSESSMENT
Serial Number:	87952930	CMIT SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87726928	CMIT SECURE TEAM
Serial Number:	87726904	CMIT SECURE ACCESS
Serial Number:	87726882	CMIT SECURE OPERATIONS
Serial Number:	87726859	CMIT SECURE NETWORK
Registration Number:	5534317	CMIT SECURE
Registration Number:	4903594	CMIT MANAGED ECOSYSTEM
Registration Number:	4903593	CMIT MANAGED IT ECOSYSTEM
Registration Number:	4900148	CMIT ME
Registration Number:	4414624	CMIT SOLUTIONS YOUR TECHNOLOGY TEAM
Registration Number:	4414620	CMIT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4414615	CMIT
Registration Number:	4389228	CMIT IMPRESSION
Registration Number:	4381920	CMIT ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4381919	CMIT ANYWHERE BUSINESS COMPUTING, LIBERA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0156

900478878

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3549860	CMIT GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3549859	CMIT MARATHON WE KEEP YOU RUNNING
Registration Number:	3549858	CMIT GUARDIAN PROTECTING YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3549857	CMIT MARATHON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5127031444

Email: apickell@croninpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Pickell
Address Line 1: PO Box 164225

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Pickell
SIGNATURE: /aaron pickell/
DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CMIT Solutions - Cert. of Filing-c#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0157



# Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

CMIT Solutions, Inc. File Number: 801204405

Converting it to

CMIT Solutions, LLC File Number: 803192338

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/19/2018

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jean Marchione

RECORDED: 12/21/2018

Effective: 12/19/2018



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State